HANBit                                              HSD8M64D8A
URL : www.hbe.co.kr                                    - 1 -                                   HANBit Electronics Co.,Ltd.
REV.1.0(August.2002)
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The HSD8M64D8A is a 8M x 64 bit Synchronous Dynamic RAM high density memory module. The module consists of
eight CMOS 2M x 8 bit with 4banks Synchronous DRAMs in TSOP-II 400mil packages on a 168-pin glass-epoxy substrate.
Two 0.1uF decoupling capacitors are mounted on the printed circuit board in parallel for each SDRAM. The HSD8M64D8A
is a DIMM(Dual in line Memory Module) and is intended for mounting into 168-pin edge connector sockets. Synchronous

URL : www.hbe.co.kr                                    - 10 -                                   HANBit Electronics Co.,Ltd.
REV.1.0(August.2002)
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number Density Org. Package Ref. Vcc MODE MAX.frq
HMD8M64D8A-13 64Byte 8M x 64 168 Pin-DIMM 4K 3.3V SDRAM
CL3
133MHz
HMD8M64D8A-10L 64Byte 8M x 64 168 Pin-DIMM 4K 3.3V SDRAM
CL3
100MHz
HMD8M64D8A-10 64Byte 8M x 64 168 Pin-DIMM 4K 3.3V SDRAM
CL2
 100MHz
HMD8M64D8A-10H 64Byte 8M x 64 168 Pin-DIMM 4K 3.3V SDRAM
CL 2&3
 100MHz
HMD8M64D8A-F13 64Byte 8M x 64 168 Pin-DIMM 4K 3.3V SDRAM
CL3
133MHz
HMD8M64D8A-F10L 64Byte 8M x 64 168 Pin-DIMM 4K 3.3V SDRAM
CL3
100MHz
HMD8M64D8A-F10 64Byte 8M x 64 168 Pin-DIMM 4K 3.3V SDRAM
CL2
 100MHz
HMD8M64D8A-F10H 64Byte 8M x 64 168 Pin-DIMM 4K 3.3V SDRAM
CL 2&3
 100MHz
 F means Auto & Self refresh with Low-Power (3.3V)